
2022 AMA Vintage Flat Track Series Round #1 Round #2 Round #3 Round #4 Round #5 Round #6 Round #7 Round #8 Round #9 Round #10 Round #11 Round #12 Round #13 Total

Class Place Name 3/3/2022 3/5/2022 3/7/2022 5/1/2022 5/14/2022 5/15/2022 6/17/2022 6/18/2022 6/24/2022 6/26/2022 7/9/2022 7/10/2022 7/23/2022 Points
V2. 1940's Vintage 750cc 1 Francis Mark 1 1 2 2 6 3 9 11 1 6 1 243

2 David Athanas 2 7 4 1 1 1 1 1 207

3 Chip Keene 3 2 6 4 3 2 3 4 7 178

4 Brian Golden 4 3 1 3 5 4 6 6 154

5 Stephen Lomauro 7 7 5 12 12 2 2 8 125

6 Tim Riordan 5 9 15 13 3 9 75

7 Aaron Swartwood 5 2 5 7 71

8 Lucas Atkinson 9 2 2 62

9 Jimmy Murdough 8 6 9 10 11 61

10 James Ottele 1 1 60

11 Michael Ferguson 4 5 8 10 58

12 Randall Patnavde 7 5 8 14 14 57

13 Justin Wells 1 2 55

14 Darryl Jakubowski 2 2 50

15 Price Kevin 4 4 10 47

16 Dana Sullivan 4 8 5 47

17 Emasu Ichiro 5 5 12 41

18 Weaver Matt 3 5 37

19 James Sisti 10 11 13 29

20 George Wills 6 8 28

21 Kyle Miller 7 8 27

22 Kyle Martin 89 8 10 24

23 Jon Horner 3 21

24 Clayton Murin 3 21

25 Rodney Rankins 3 21

26 Matt Young 4 18

27 Marty Christopher 4 18

28 Kyle Kyle 6 15

29 Matthew Weaver 6 15

30 Doug Young 7 14

31 Alan Rau 9 12

32 Vince Perry 9 12

33 Jon Miley 11 10

34 David Baez 11 10

V3. 1960's Vintage 250cc 1 Chip Keene 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 240

2 Randy Hassler 4 6 4 5 5 1 1 1 89 4 191

3 Timothy Johnson 6 5 2 3 6 92

4 Tim Ferguson 3 3 2 3 88

5 Craig Alcantara 3 2 2 7 85

6 Dennis J Goyer 5 3 4 4 73

7 Henry R Sansing 2 2 50

8 Dickinson Brian 2 6 40

9 Mike Eller Sr 3 4 39

10 Larry Soles 2 25

11 Mike Eller Jr 2 25

12 Duane Worden 3 21

13 Peter Wajda 5 16

V4. 1960's Vintage 750cc 1 Francis Mark 8 2 1 1 3 3 3 1 1 1 2 276

2 Darryl Jakubowski 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 185

3 Eugene Quiram 3 1 1 1 111

4 Van Asher 7 5 5 4 6 7 6 108

5 Dennis J Goyer 3 6 4 5 4 4 106

6 Timothy Johnson 5 4 3 7 6 7 98

7 Anthony Leary 4 5 5 50

8 Pooler Jimmy 2 3 46

9 Charles Winegar 2 3 46

10 Patrick Duffy 6 8 8 41

11 Rickie Pollock 9 2 89 37

12 George Wills 4 7 32

13 Merlyn Wertz 1 30

14 Bailey Paul 3 21

15 Doug Young 6 15

16 John Connington 9 12

V5. 1970's Vintage 250cc 1 Charles Winegar 1 1 1 88 6 2 1 1 1 305

2 Curt Bradshaw 3 6 6 2 5 5 2 5 220



3 Ken Mcguire Jr 5 4 4 8 6 7 149

4 Michael Mcguire 7 5 7 7 5 8 94

5 Robert Young 4 5 3 3 87

6 Anthony Leary 0 5 4 4 6 76

7 Stephen Flach 2 2 7 67

8 Aj Snoop 1 1 64

9 John Lambert 1 4 60

10 Ken Knoop 3 3 48

11 Henry R Sansing 4 5 42

12 Pooler Jimmy 4 7 34

13 Ashley Verville 9 8 32

14 Jacob Beaber 2 25

15 Bryan Mcguire 3 25

16 Andrew Alexander 3 21

17 Lucas Atkinson 3 21

18 Dennis J Goyer 6 21

19 Mitch Barnes 6 15

20 Dennis J Goyer 6 15

21 Jerry Lacy 6 15

V6. 1970's Vintage 360cc 1 Pete Desantis 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 1 1 287

2 Randy Hassler 6 3 3 7 7 2 2 1 89 3 186

3 Marty Christopher 2 1 1 1 1 1 175

4 Kenneth Granger 3 2 4 4 82

5 Bryan Mcguire 4 8 6 4 4 82

6 Stephen Flach 5 5 2 57

7 Robert Melnicoff 3 5 8 50

8 Ken Mcguire Jr 7 7 9 40

9 Dustin Weiss 3 5 37

10 Jim Stump 4 4 36

11 Jerry Lacy 5 5 32

12 Henry R Sansing 5 6 31

13 Paul Winegar 6 6 30

14 Marty Christofferson 1 30

15 Johnny Bova Ii 1 30

16 Charles Winegar 2 25

17 Dickinson Brian 3 21

18 Paul Paul 3 21

19 Paul Wingeger 6 15

V7. 1970's Vintage 750cc 1 Nicholas Christie 2 1 1 3 1 1 3 2 1 1 272

2 Darryl Jakubowski 1 5 4 2 2 2 4 5 173

3 Kenneth Steve 7 4 3 6 5 4 102

4 Eugene Quiram 4 3 3 6 3 96

5 Nick Weimer 1 1 1 90

6 Kenny Dahlin 3 2 2 71

7 Adam J Weiss 5 3 6 52

8 Kevin Maloney 2 3 46

9 Joseph Bromley 1 30

10 Curt Bradshaw 6 6 30

11 Lee Ashenfalder 6 7 29

12 Joe Baker 2 25

13 Pooler Jimmy 2 25

14 Joseph Bromley 4 18

15 Kenneth Granger 4 18

16 Eric O'boyle 4 18

17 Dennis J Goyer 5 16

18 Lee Lee 5 16

19 William Supplee 5 16

20 Stephen Flach 7 14

21 Kevin Kirk 8 13

V8. 1980's Vintage 250cc 1 Ronald Shipman 1 2 4 6 1 118

2 Johnny Bova Ii 3 3 1 72

3 Craig Estelle 1 1 60

4 Aj Snoop 1 4 48

5 Gioviana Shipman 88 3 6 9 48

6 Lawrence Terwillinger 4 7 10 43

7 John Bernardini 2 5 41

8 Lucas Atkinson 1 30



9 Jeremy Lanier 5 7 30

10 Gabriel Slattery 2 25

11 Clay Smith 2 25

12 Robert Peziy 3 21

13 Taylor Verville 5 16

14 Brandon Shearer 8 13

V9. 1980's Vintage 500cc 1 Thomas Winegar 7 6 5 6 4 8 13 2 1 1 184

2 David Athanas 1 1 2 3 1 2 5 177

3 Thomas Hannum Iii 2 2 3 1 3 4 6 155

4 Shannon Rector 5 5 6 5 6 7 7 5 122

5 Darryl Jakubowski 3 3 1 5 6 9 115

6 Darren Lepage 8 11 4 7 10 9 10 89

7 Caleb Parshall 2 14 1 2 87

8 Samantha Weiss 6 8 8 9 8 10 11 87

9 Rick Reed 1 2 55

10 Ronald Shipman 12 9 2 46

11 Remington Lawyer 12 1 39

12 Kevin Maloney 3 4 39

13 Timothy Johnson 10 10 7 36

14 Chad Lengle 11 10 11 31

15 Hannum Tommy 1 30

16 Lawrence Terwillinger 13 11 12 27

17 Kyle Martin 8 7 27

18 Kevin Maloney 2 25

19 John Bernardini 5 14 23

20 Dennis J Goyer 7 12 23

21 Larry Soles 3 21

22 Randy Reed 3 21

23 Bolton Lance 3 21

24 Aaron Richtmeyer 3 21

25 Allan Lotts 4 18

26 Grubbs Eric 4 18

27 Cody Bauer 4 18

28 Dave Singleton 4 18

29 Stryker O'boyle 4 18

30 Atherton Dennis 5 16

31 Sean Adams 6 15

32 Walsh Jason 6 15

33 Connar Henderson 7 14

34 Joseph Bromley 8 13

35 Kyle Crawford 8 13

36 Dustin Cook 9 12

37 Thomas Tyner 9 12

38 Mark Tepper 9 12

39 Kris Keith 10 11

40 Kyle Miller 11 10

41 Randy Tefft 11 10

V10. 1980's Vintage 750cc 1 Andy Karadontes 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 7 2 1 1 299

2 Robert Rector 3 4 3 5 3 2 6 4 2 180

3 Kyle Zajaceskowski 1 3 2 76

4 Kevin Knight 2 2 2 75

5 Craig Estelle 2 1 55

6 Terry Swartley Jr 3 8 3 55

7 Robert Melnicoff 4 7 5 48

8 Bruce Sass 1 30

9 Pooler Jimmy 1 30

10 Shane Livingston 1 30

11 Scott Reed 2 25

12 Erik Bland 3 21

13 Kenny Dahlin 3 21

14 Robert Reed 4 18

15 Brett Johnson 4 18

16 Cody Reed 5 16

17 Robert Hamm Jr 5 16

18 Patrick Duffy 6 15

19 Jared Slattery 6 15

V11. 1990's Vintage 505cc 1 Shannon Rector 3 1 3 4 5 7 8 1 163



2 Samantha Weiss 1 2 1 3 8 8 7 146

3 Samantha Slingerland 2 2 2 3 96

4 Kyle Zajaceskowski 1 2 2 80

5 Bradon Pfanders 1 1 60

6 Evan Kelleher 1 2 55

7 Kyle Miller 4 6 4 51

8 Jack Wagner 3 3 42

9 Roland Green 5 5 32

10 Robert Young 9 6 27

11 Thomas Tyner 3 21

12 Michael Burakowski 4 18

13 Tracy Edwards 4 18

14 Emily Laviolette 6 15

15 Tim Felano 7 14

16 Charles Eagan 9 12

17 Chris Hill 10 11

V12. 1990's Vintage 1000cc 1 Nicholas Christie 7 3 7 2 4 3 2 1 3 189

2 Chip Keene 5 5 8 3 5 6 6 3 133

3 Darren Lepage 4 2 5 6 7 8 7 115

4 Sean Carroll 6 4 4 5 6 7 5 112

5 Josh Young 3 3 2 1 97

6 Kris Weiss 1 2 1 85

7 Johnny Bova Ii 2 1 1 85

8 Richard Rowe 4 1 9 60

9 Sam Domery 3 5 4 55

10 Ben Ludlow 1 2 55

11 Beau Woodrick 4 3 39

12 Charles Winegar 1 30

13 Michael Wagner 1 30

14 Anna Serena 8 6 28

15 Ryan Burns 8 6 28

16 Trevor Quayle 2 25

17 Kevin Maloney 2 25

18 Mike Eller Sr 10 11 21

19 Gabrielle Hughes 4 18

20 Brian Demark 5 16

21 Adam Holmes 6 15

22 Pooler Jimmy 7 14

23 Ray Delacqueseaux Jr 9 12

24 Mark Tepper 9 12

25 Vinnie Bartholomew 10 11

V13. Hot Rod Vintage Singles 1 Charles Winegar 2 1 1 12 10 3 1 156

2 Thomas Winegar 4 4 3 2 15 2 3 134

3 Don Galloway 1 1 1 90

4 Shane Scott 3 2 2 71

5 Caleb Parshall 1 8 9 55

6 Kyle Zajaceskowski 1 7 12 53

7 Craig Estelle 2 3 46

8 Bradon Pfanders 4 2 43

9 Michael Wagner 1 14 37

10 Nick Weimer 3 6 36

11 Bolton Jim 1 30

12 John Wood 1 30

13 Remington Lawyer 9 7 26

14 Brett Vandeskooi 2 25

15 Bruce Sass 2 25

16 John Connington 6 13 23

17 Rick Reed 3 21

18 Sonya Lloyd 3 21

19 Kyle Yoder 4 18

20 Tim Davis 4 18

21 Shane Livingston 4 18

22 Scott Reed 5 16

23 Aaron Richtmeyer 5 16

24 Mike Buman Jr 5 16

25 Ross Robinson 6 15

26 Erik Bland 7 14

27 Joseph Troyanowski 8 13



28 Kevin Maloney 8 13

29 Kris Weiss 10 11

30 David Athanas 11 10

31 Michael Burakowski 11 10

32 John Bernardini 13 8

33 Brett Johnson 14 7

V14. Hot Rod Vintage Multi's 1 Jared Slattery 1 1 1 3 111

2 Jeremy Lanier 1 3 4 69

3 Ken Perry 1 2 55

4 Anthony Leary 2 3 46

5 Pooler Jimmy 1 30

6 Aaron Richtmeyer 1 30

7 Scott Barrett 1 30

8 Brian Demark 2 25

9 Randy Tefft 2 25

10 Adam Holmes 3 21

V15. 50+ Vintage Open 1 Stephen Wasser 3 4 3 3 3 2 5 5 2 1 3 1 265

2 Thomas Hannum Iii 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 240

3 Kenneth Steve 4 5 4 4 4 4 106

4 Shane Scott 2 2 2 75

5 David Aldana 1 1 60

6 Kenny Dahlin 2 2 50

7 Lee Ashenfalder 5 6 6 46

8 Chris Hill 2 3 46

9 Robert Hamm Jr 4 3 39

10 Joseph Maher 3 4 39

11 John Meeker 3 6 36

12 Hannum Tommy 1 30

13 Curt Bradshaw 2 25

14 James Faulkner 2 25

15 Darren Phillips Sr 2 25

16 Lee Lee 5 16

17 Jody Hale 5 16

V16. 60+ Vintage Open 1 Andy Karadontes 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 291

2 Stephen Wasser 2 7 2 2 3 4 3 2 2 7 5 229

3 Steve Bromley 4 9 4 4 4 7 7 3 3 154

4 Robert Rector 3 8 10 3 2 3 6 7 141

5 Rick Reed 2 12 2 3 2 105

6 Bill Ferguson 5 5 6 5 6 5 94

7 Curt Bradshaw 6 8 4 4 64

8 David Aldana 89 1 1 60

9 Marty Christopher 6 3 3 57

10 Guy Hughson 2 2 50

11 Roland Linder 12 8 7 8 49

12 Don Galloway 5 2 41

13 Ross Robinson 4 4 36

14 Scott Reed 3 6 36

15 Joseph Maher 5 4 34

16 Jody Hale 4 6 33

17 Joseph Troyanowski 5 5 32

18 Merlyn Wertz 1 30

19 John Meeker 6 11 25

20 Jim Stump 11 7 24

21 Jack Warren 4 18

22 William Supplee 5 16

23 Bill Dunlap 6 15

24 Rickie Pollock 6 15

25 Denne Williams 8 13

26 James Stump 9 12

27 Larry Davidson 9 12

28 Joe Colavito 10 11


